STATE OF MINNESOTA,)
COUNTY OF RENVILLE,) SS
TOWN OF TROY.

The undersigned, judges of election held in said Town of Troy on the 15th day of March, 1917, do hereby certify that the question of separating the village of Danube and the Town of Troy for election and assessment purposes, pursuant to the notice duly given and that said question was at said election plainly submitted.

We further certify that the result of said vote was in favor to the change, 69 votes being in favor of such separation and 68 votes against said separation.

C. F. Haber, Ch'n.

J. A. Fritzen

Julius Manthei Judges of Election.

To the Village Council of the Village of Danube.

STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF RENVILLE, SS

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the judges of election held in the Town of Troy on the 13th day of March, 1917, have duly certified to the village council of the village of Danube that the question of separating said village of Danube and said Town of Troy into separate election and assessment districts was plainly submitted at said election and that the result of the vote was in favor of such change.

Fred Sausele
President of Village Council.

Charles A. Heilig Village Recorder.

To J. L. Johnson, County Auditor. STATE OF MINNESOTA,)
COUNTY OF RENVILLE.)

I, J. L. Johnson, County Auditor of the County of Renville, State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that the annexed is a true and correct copy of certificate as to the separation of the village of Danube and town of Troy for election and assessment purposes, on file in this office.

Dated Olivia, Minn., April 18, 1917.

County Auditor, Renville County, Minnesota.